p~0 tiTx 1950, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
PISTRICT II
P.O. Box Drawer DD. Artesia. N M 88211-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. N M 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. Box 2088. Santa Fe. N M 87504-2088
State of New Mexico

Proposed Pool 2
Vacuum Glorieta unitized interval
' 1 Work Type Code
P
1 2 WeHType Code
1
Rotary or C.T.
R
u
Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
GR-3986', KB-4000'
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
6325'
1 8 Formation
Upper Paddock
1 9 Contractor
Phoenix
J 0 Spud Date
3/1/98
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
11 8 5/8 1475' CL-C 650 SXS, CIRC.
7 7/8 5 1/2 15.5# & 17 6325' CL-H 1200 SX.CIRC. 1
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Objective: Texaco intends to directionally drill dual horizontal laterals from this existing vertical wellbore and then return well to injection in the Upper Paddock
Limestone interval.
1. MIRU pulling unit Release packer and TOH with packer & injection tubing. Run in hole with CIBP on wireline. Set CIBP at 5812".
2. Run in hole with 3* Whipback whipstock. Orient whipstock with gyro (orient face w/ azimuth = 74'). Set whipstock on top of CIBP at 5812*.
3. Run in hole with starting mill to establish cut in casing (KOP @ 5811'). TOH with starting mill. TIH with watermellon mill, drillpipe, and drill collars. Mill 7
window. Drill 153' radius build section with EOB at 5964'. Directionally drill hor. section 600" from surface location (Eastbound lateral). TOH w/ bit.
4. TIH with another whipstock. Orient whipstock azimuth relative to whipstock face at 5812 (azimuth of second whipstock 251 *). Run in hole with starting mill
to establish cut in casing (KOP @ 5767"). TOH with starting mill. TIH with watermellon mill, drillpipe, and drill collars. Mill 7 window. Drill 197 radius build
section with EOB at 5964'. Directionally drill hor. section 600' from surface location (Westbound lateral). TOH with bit. Fish whipstock.
5. TIH with injection tubing and packer and 140' tailpipe. Set packer at 5650'. Return well to injection and place on test.
2 ' 1 hereby cert i fy that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been compl ied w i t h and that the in format ion given above
ts true and complete to the best of m y knowledge and belief.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 ' 1 hereby cert i fy that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been compl ied w i t h and that the in format ion given above
ts true and complete to the best of m y knowledge and belief.
O R I G I N A L S I G N E D BY C H H I b W I L L I A M S
D ISTRICT 1 S U P E R V I S O R
Approved By:
Printed Name Darrell J. Carriger Title:
Title Prod. Engineer Approval f J ^ J f 1 8 Expiration Date:
Date 2/6/98 Telephone 397-0426
Conditions of Approval:
Attached r 3
OtSota iTUchoU 3-94 -.ev \ .10
.DiSTfm'j i
P.O. Box 1-J80. Moubs. NM 882«M9S.j
DISTRICT II
P.O. Box Orawer DD. Artesia. NM 882 11 -07 1 9
PISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410
PISTRICT IV
P.O. Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088
S ta te o f N e w M e x i c o